

BID PROPOSAL TABULATION

300 West Reconstruction Project: Riverdale Road to Northern City Limits

BID DATE: July 2nd, 2026

OWNER: RIVERDALE CITY

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: SHAWN DOUGLAS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Skyview Excavation and Grading PO Box 726 Morgan, Utah 84050		Marsh Construction 3746 North Higley Road Farr West, Utah 84401		Knife River Construction 7620 West Hwy 21 Magna, Utah 84044	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
Schedule A: Street Improvements									
A1.	Mobilization.	1	ls.	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,423.12	\$16,423.12
A2.	Traffic Control.	1	ls.	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00
A3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP).	1	ls.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,423.25	\$5,423.25
A4.	Removal and disposal of existing asphalt (approximately 12,000 sy).	1	ls.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$89,397.11	\$89,397.11
A5.	Roadway excavation and sub grade preparation (approximately 2,550 cy).	1	ls.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$31,701.63	\$31,701.63
A6.	Removal and disposal existing concrete flatwork.	2,300	sf.	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.50	\$3,450.00	\$0.66	\$1,518.00
A7.	Remove and dispose existing curb and gutter.	550	lf.	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$3.08	\$1,694.00
A8.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete waterway.	750	sf.	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$0.46	\$345.00
A9.	Furnish and install 4-foot or 5-foot wide, 4-inch thick concrete sidewalk.	1,560	sf.	\$10.00	\$15,600.00	\$8.00	\$12,480.00	\$11.92	\$18,595.20
A10.	Furnish and install 6-inch-thick concrete flatwork/driveway approach.	1,305	sf.	\$11.00	\$14,355.00	\$9.50	\$12,397.50	\$16.61	\$21,676.05
A11.	Furnish and install 4-inch-thick stamped and colored concrete.	820	sf.	\$20.00	\$16,400.00	\$16.00	\$13,120.00	\$19.51	\$15,998.20

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Skyview Excavation and Grading PO Box 726 Morgan, Utah 84050		Marsh Construction 3746 North Higley Road Farr West, Utah 84401		Knife River Construction 7620 West Hwy 21 Magna, Utah 84044	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A12.	Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter.	1,000	lf.	\$28.50	\$28,500.00	\$29.00	\$29,000.00	\$48.83	\$48,830.00
A13.	Furnish and install concrete rolled curb and gutter.	160	lf.	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$49.61	\$7,937.60
A14.	Furnish and install a concrete waterway.	300	sf.	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$19.90	\$5,970.00
A15.	Furnish and install a handicap ramp (red in color).	8	ea.	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,222.24	\$17,777.92
A16.	Sub-grade excavation, disposal and replacement with crushed pit run materials.	375	ton	\$25.00	\$9,375.00	\$38.00	\$14,250.00	\$83.16	\$31,185.00
A17.	Furnish and install untreated roadbase materials.	5,450	ton	\$22.00	\$119,900.00	\$24.00	\$130,800.00	\$23.52	\$128,184.00
A18.	Furnish and install bituminous asphalt paving materials.	2,200	ton	\$95.00	\$209,000.00	\$100.00	\$220,000.00	\$78.66	\$173,052.00
A19.	Adjust manhole ring and cover to finish grade.	14	ea.	\$1,050.00	\$14,700.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$350.80	\$4,911.20
A20.	Adjust valve box ring and cover to finish grade.	12	ea.	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$233.86	\$2,806.32
A21.	Remove and reinstall survey monument.	1	ls.	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,423.89	\$1,423.89
A22.	Pavement markings - 4" single white.	1,450	lf.	\$0.25	\$362.50	\$0.45	\$652.50	\$0.51	\$739.50
A23.	Pavement markings - 4" double yellow.	1,560	lf.	\$0.52	\$811.20	\$0.75	\$1,170.00	\$1.28	\$1,996.80
A24.	Pavement markings - 4" broken white.	110	lf.	\$0.45	\$49.50	\$0.50	\$55.00	\$1.08	\$118.80
A25.	Pavement markings - 4" solid and broken yellow.	875	lf.	\$0.75	\$656.25	\$0.68	\$595.00	\$1.20	\$1,050.00
A26.	Pavement marking - 4" dashed white.	50	lf.	\$0.45	\$22.50	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.97	\$48.50
A27.	Pavement markings - turn, straight and combo arrow.	6	ea.	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$68.42	\$410.52
A28.	Pavement markings - "SCHOOL".	1	ea.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$273.69	\$273.69
A29.	Remove and replace all landscaping improvements, public/private damaged during construction.	800	sf.	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.50	\$8,400.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Skyview Excavation and Grading PO Box 726 Morgan, Utah 84050		Marsh Construction 3746 North Higley Road Farr West, Utah 84401		Knife River Construction 7620 West Hwy 21 Magna, Utah 84044	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A30.	Remove and relocate water meter assembly.	1	ea.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,065.42	\$1,065.42
	Sub-Total: Schedule A: Street Improvements:				\$684,071.95		\$693,080.00		\$652,602.72
Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements									
B1.	Removal and disposal of the 18-inch corrugated metal storm water pipe.	112	lf.	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$27.98	\$3,133.76
B2.	Removal and disposal of the 48-inch corrugated metal and 21-inch concrete storm water pipes.	50	lf.	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$33.51	\$1,675.50
B3.	Furnish and install concrete plug in existing 48-inch corrugated metal pipe.	1	ls.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,234.31	\$2,234.31
B4.	Remove the existing storm water junction box.	1	ls.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,446.34	\$1,446.34
B5.	Remove and replace storm water junction box.	1	ls.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,330.42	\$21,330.42
B6.	Remove the existing storm drain catch basin.	1	ls.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,038.20	\$1,038.20
B7.	Remove grate and patch pipe.	1	ls.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,883.69	\$1,883.69
B8.	Remove the existing sewer manhole.	1	ea.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,038.20	\$1,038.20
B9.	Furnish and install 15-inch diameter class III RCP stormwater pipe.	90	lf.	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$46.97	\$4,227.30
B10.	Connect 15-inch diameter storm water pipe to existing catch basin.	1	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,775.71	\$1,775.71
B11.	Furnish 3/4-inch diameter clean gravel pipe bedding materials.	100	ton	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$22.87	\$2,287.00
B12.	Furnish clean import material for trench backfill.	400	ton	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$17.07	\$6,828.00
B13.	Furnish and install a hooded catch basin.	1	ea.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$21,804.06	\$21,804.06

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Skyview Excavation and Grading PO Box 726 Morgan, Utah 84050		Marsh Construction 3746 North Higley Road Farr West, Utah 84401		Knife River Construction 7620 West Hwy 21 Magna, Utah 84044	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
B14.	Furnish and install a hooded catch basin at Sta 6+17.85 RT 20.98'.	1	ea.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$21,281.00	\$21,281.00
B15.	Reconstruct hooded combo box.	1	ea.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,161.08	\$21,161.08
B16.	Furnish and install a hooded combo box.	1	ea.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,214.07	\$21,214.07
	Sub-Total: Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements:				\$62,970.00		\$80,360.00		\$134,358.64
	Sub-Total: Schedule A: Street Improvements:				\$684,071.95		\$693,080.00		\$652,602.72
	Sub-Total: Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements:				\$62,970.00		\$80,360.00		\$134,358.64
TOTAL BID:				\$747,041.95		\$773,440.00		\$786,961.36	
Surety Company City, State Bid Security - Bid Bond Amount Contractor's License Number				United States Fire Insurance Company Morriston, New Jersey 5% 4724835-5501		United States Fire Insurance Company Morriston, New Jersey 5% 376752-5501		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Bloomington, Minnesota 5% 339339-5501	

BID PROPOSAL TABULATION

300 West Reconstruction Project: Riverdale Road to Northern City Limits

BID DATE: July 2nd, 2026

OWNER: RIVERDALE CITY

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: SHAWN DOUGLAS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Post Asphalt 1762 West 1350 South Ogden, Utah 84401		Geneva Rock Products Inc. 1235 West Stock Road Ogden, Utah 84401		3XL Construction Inc. P.O. Box 123 Eden, Utah 84310	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
Schedule A: Street Improvements									
A1.	Mobilization.	1	ls.	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$42,250.00	\$42,250.00
A2.	Traffic Control.	1	ls.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$21,556.00	\$21,556.00
A3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP).	1	ls.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,752.00	\$6,752.00
A4.	Removal and disposal of existing asphalt (approximately 12,000 sy).	1	ls.	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$43,780.00	\$43,780.00	\$53,845.00	\$53,845.00
A5.	Roadway excavation and sub grade preparation (approximately 2,550 cy).	1	ls.	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,800.00	\$68,800.00	\$55,130.00	\$55,130.00
A6.	Removal and disposal existing concrete flatwork.	2,300	sf.	\$1.85	\$4,255.00	\$1.05	\$2,415.00	\$5.53	\$12,719.00
A7.	Remove and dispose existing curb and gutter.	550	lf.	\$9.50	\$5,225.00	\$3.90	\$2,145.00	\$8.09	\$4,449.50
A8.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete waterway.	750	sf.	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$1.45	\$1,087.50	\$6.02	\$4,515.00
A9.	Furnish and install 4-foot or 5-foot wide, 4-inch thick concrete sidewalk.	1,560	sf.	\$10.50	\$16,380.00	\$10.05	\$15,678.00	\$12.45	\$19,422.00
A10.	Furnish and install 6-inch-thick concrete flatwork/driveway approach.	1,305	sf.	\$12.30	\$16,051.50	\$13.10	\$17,095.50	\$13.84	\$18,061.20
A11.	Furnish and install 4-inch-thick stamped and colored concrete.	820	sf.	\$21.00	\$17,220.00	\$15.25	\$12,505.00	\$17.72	\$14,530.40

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Post Asphalt 1762 West 1350 South Ogden, Utah 84401		Geneva Rock Products Inc. 1235 West Stock Road Ogden, Utah 84401		3XL Construction Inc. P.O. Box 123 Eden, Utah 84310	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A12.	Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter.	1,000	lf.	\$37.00	\$37,000.00	\$35.50	\$35,500.00	\$37.62	\$37,620.00
A13.	Furnish and install concrete rolled curb and gutter.	160	lf.	\$37.00	\$5,920.00	\$45.40	\$7,264.00	\$58.42	\$9,347.20
A14.	Furnish and install a concrete waterway.	300	sf.	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$16.80	\$5,040.00	\$19.42	\$5,826.00
A15.	Furnish and install a handicap ramp (red in color).	8	ea.	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,440.00	\$19,520.00	\$2,225.00	\$17,800.00
A16.	Sub-grade excavation, disposal and replacement with crushed pit run materials.	375	ton	\$49.00	\$18,375.00	\$38.45	\$14,418.75	\$30.93	\$11,598.75
A17.	Furnish and install untreated roadbase materials.	5,450	ton	\$32.00	\$174,400.00	\$31.35	\$170,857.50	\$28.61	\$155,924.50
A18.	Furnish and install bituminous asphalt paving materials.	2,200	ton	\$92.50	\$203,500.00	\$86.05	\$189,310.00	\$95.73	\$210,606.00
A19.	Adjust manhole ring and cover to finish grade.	14	ea.	\$995.00	\$13,930.00	\$495.00	\$6,930.00	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00
A20.	Adjust valve box ring and cover to finish grade.	12	ea.	\$725.00	\$8,700.00	\$345.00	\$4,140.00	\$825.00	\$9,900.00
A21.	Remove and reinstall survey monument.	1	ls.	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
A22.	Pavement markings - 4" single white.	1,450	lf.	\$1.16	\$1,682.00	\$0.30	\$435.00	\$0.22	\$319.00
A23.	Pavement markings - 4" double yellow.	1,560	lf.	\$2.35	\$3,666.00	\$0.65	\$1,014.00	\$0.51	\$795.60
A24.	Pavement markings - 4" broken white.	110	lf.	\$1.16	\$127.60	\$0.20	\$22.00	\$0.40	\$44.00
A25.	Pavement markings - 4" solid and broken yellow.	875	lf.	\$1.16	\$1,015.00	\$0.55	\$481.25	\$0.61	\$533.75
A26.	Pavement marking - 4" dashed white.	50	lf.	\$1.16	\$58.00	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$0.40	\$20.00
A27.	Pavement markings - turn, straight and combo arrow.	6	ea.	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$84.15	\$504.90
A28.	Pavement markings - "SCHOOL".	1	ea.	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$82.02	\$82.02
A29.	Remove and replace all landscaping improvements, public/private damaged during construction.	800	sf.	\$6.75	\$5,400.00	\$6.65	\$5,320.00	\$7.69	\$6,152.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Post Asphalt 1762 West 1350 South Ogden, Utah 84401		Geneva Rock Products Inc. 1235 West Stock Road Ogden, Utah 84401		3XL Construction Inc. P.O. Box 123 Eden, Utah 84310	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A30.	Remove and relocate water meter assembly.	1	ea.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,255.00	\$6,255.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
	Sub-Total: Schedule A: Street Improvements:				\$711,870.10		\$710,760.50		\$742,288.82
Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements									
B1.	Removal and disposal of the 18-inch corrugated metal storm water pipe.	112	lf.	\$33.00	\$3,696.00	\$51.75	\$5,796.00	\$33.00	\$3,696.00
B2.	Removal and disposal of the 48-inch corrugated metal and 21-inch concrete storm water pipes.	50	lf.	\$35.20	\$1,760.00	\$55.05	\$2,752.50	\$34.50	\$1,725.00
B3.	Furnish and install concrete plug in existing 48-inch corrugated metal pipe.	1	ls.	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$887.00	\$887.00	\$2,735.00	\$2,735.00
B4.	Remove the existing storm water junction box.	1	ls.	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00
B5.	Remove and replace storm water junction box.	1	ls.	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00
B6.	Remove the existing storm drain catch basin.	1	ls.	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00
B7.	Remove grate and patch pipe.	1	ls.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00
B8.	Remove the existing sewer manhole.	1	ea.	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00
B9.	Furnish and install 15-inch diameter class III RCP stormwater pipe.	90	lf.	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$107.80	\$9,702.00	\$113.15	\$10,183.50
B10.	Connect 15-inch diameter storm water pipe to existing catch basin.	1	ea.	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00	\$2,277.00	\$2,277.00
B11.	Furnish 3/4-inch diameter clean gravel pipe bedding materials.	100	ton	\$30.80	\$3,080.00	\$40.55	\$4,055.00	\$25.42	\$2,542.00
B12.	Furnish clean import material for trench backfill.	400	ton	\$26.40	\$10,560.00	\$22.50	\$9,000.00	\$23.43	\$9,372.00
B13.	Furnish and install a hooded catch basin.	1	ea.	\$6,160.00	\$6,160.00	\$7,570.00	\$7,570.00	\$4,414.35	\$4,414.35

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Post Asphalt 1762 West 1350 South Ogden, Utah 84401		Geneva Rock Products Inc. 1235 West Stock Road Ogden, Utah 84401		3XL Construction Inc. P.O. Box 123 Eden, Utah 84310	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
B14.	Furnish and install a hooded catch basin at Sta 6+17.85 RT 20.98'.	1	ea.	\$4,961.06	\$4,961.06	\$9,290.00	\$9,290.00	\$4,414.35	\$4,414.35
B15.	Reconstruct hooded combo box.	1	ea.	\$5,512.29	\$5,512.29	\$4,415.00	\$4,415.00	\$3,235.00	\$3,235.00
B16.	Furnish and install a hooded combo box.	1	ea.	\$7,165.98	\$7,165.98	\$10,395.00	\$10,395.00	\$9,790.00	\$9,790.00
Sub-Total: Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements:					\$85,135.33		\$91,002.50		\$69,434.20
Sub-Total: Schedule A: Street Improvements:					\$711,870.10		\$710,760.50		\$742,288.82
Sub-Total: Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements:					\$85,135.33		\$91,002.50		\$69,434.20
TOTAL BID:					\$797,005.43		\$801,763.00		\$811,723.02
Surety Company City, State Bid Security - Bid Bond Amount Contractor's License Number				United State Fire Insurance Company Morriston, New Jersey 5% 14267654-5501		Travelers Casulaty and Surety Compnay of America Hartford, Conneticut 5% 239696-5501		Selective Insurance Company of America Branchville, New Jersey 5% 6922445-5501	

BID PROPOSAL TABULATION

300 West Reconstruction Project: Riverdale Road to Northern City Limits

BID DATE: July 2nd, 2026

OWNER: RIVERDALE CITY

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: SHAWN DOUGLAS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Stapp Construction, Inc. 840 North 700 West North Salt Lake, Utah 84054		TriCo Construction Inc. 194 W 12650 S Suite 100 Draper, Utah 84020		Pronghorn Construction Inc. 132 West 13490 South Draper, Utah 84020	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
Schedule A: Street Improvements									
A1.	Mobilization.	1	ls.	\$58,950.00	\$58,950.00	\$67,167.00	\$67,167.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
A2.	Traffic Control.	1	ls.	\$36,260.00	\$36,260.00	\$30,741.00	\$30,741.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
A3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP).	1	ls.	\$16,280.00	\$16,280.00	\$16,284.00	\$16,284.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
A4.	Removal and disposal of existing asphalt (approximately 12,000 sy).	1	ls.	\$85,575.00	\$85,575.00	\$80,999.00	\$80,999.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
A5.	Roadway excavation and sub grade preparation (approximately 2,550 cy).	1	ls.	\$74,640.00	\$74,640.00	\$63,394.00	\$63,394.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
A6.	Removal and disposal existing concrete flatwork.	2,300	sf.	\$2.40	\$5,520.00	\$3.60	\$8,280.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00
A7.	Remove and dispose existing curb and gutter.	550	lf.	\$10.50	\$5,775.00	\$6.49	\$3,569.50	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
A8.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete waterway.	750	sf.	\$3.70	\$2,775.00	\$4.44	\$3,330.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
A9.	Furnish and install 4-foot or 5-foot wide, 4-inch thick concrete sidewalk.	1,560	sf.	\$8.80	\$13,728.00	\$9.60	\$14,976.00	\$16.00	\$24,960.00
A10.	Furnish and install 6-inch-thick concrete flatwork/driveway approach.	1,305	sf.	\$11.00	\$14,355.00	\$12.69	\$16,560.45	\$14.00	\$18,270.00
A11.	Furnish and install 4-inch-thick stamped and colored concrete.	820	sf.	\$11.50	\$9,430.00	\$19.92	\$16,334.40	\$20.00	\$16,400.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Stapp Construction, Inc. 840 North 700 West North Salt Lake, Utah 84054		TriCo Construction Inc. 194 W 12650 S Suite 100 Draper, Utah 84020		Pronghorn Construction Inc. 132 West 13490 South Draper, Utah 84020	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A12.	Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter.	1,000	lf.	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$34.76	\$34,760.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
A13.	Furnish and install concrete rolled curb and gutter.	160	lf.	\$48.00	\$7,680.00	\$43.58	\$6,972.80	\$55.00	\$8,800.00
A14.	Furnish and install a concrete waterway.	300	sf.	\$18.50	\$5,550.00	\$14.15	\$4,245.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
A15.	Furnish and install a handicap ramp (red in color).	8	ea.	\$2,675.00	\$21,400.00	\$3,662.75	\$29,302.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
A16.	Sub-grade excavation, disposal and replacement with crushed pit run materials.	375	ton	\$42.00	\$15,750.00	\$29.06	\$10,897.50	\$65.00	\$24,375.00
A17.	Furnish and install untreated roadbase materials.	5,450	ton	\$30.00	\$163,500.00	\$26.62	\$145,079.00	\$33.00	\$179,850.00
A18.	Furnish and install bituminous asphalt paving materials.	2,200	ton	\$103.00	\$226,600.00	\$115.00	\$253,000.00	\$93.00	\$204,600.00
A19.	Adjust manhole ring and cover to finish grade.	14	ea.	\$722.00	\$10,108.00	\$1,494.57	\$20,923.98	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00
A20.	Adjust valve box ring and cover to finish grade.	12	ea.	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$153.58	\$1,842.96	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
A21.	Remove and reinstall survey monument.	1	ls.	\$626.00	\$626.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
A22.	Pavement markings - 4" single white.	1,450	lf.	\$0.25	\$362.50	\$1.68	\$2,436.00	\$1.85	\$2,682.50
A23.	Pavement markings - 4" double yellow.	1,560	lf.	\$0.58	\$904.80	\$2.86	\$4,461.60	\$2.00	\$3,120.00
A24.	Pavement markings - 4" broken white.	110	lf.	\$0.45	\$49.50	\$7.48	\$822.80	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
A25.	Pavement markings - 4" solid and broken yellow.	875	lf.	\$0.69	\$603.75	\$2.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$4,375.00
A26.	Pavement marking - 4" dashed white.	50	lf.	\$0.45	\$22.50	\$15.02	\$751.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
A27.	Pavement markings - turn, straight and combo arrow.	6	ea.	\$96.00	\$576.00	\$373.83	\$2,242.98	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
A28.	Pavement markings - "SCHOOL".	1	ea.	\$93.50	\$93.50	\$1,093.00	\$1,093.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
A29.	Remove and replace all landscaping improvements, public/private damaged during construction.	800	sf.	\$6.40	\$5,120.00	\$5.30	\$4,240.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Stapp Construction, Inc. 840 North 700 West North Salt Lake, Utah 84054		TriCo Construction Inc. 194 W 12650 S Suite 100 Draper, Utah 84020		Pronghorn Construction Inc. 132 West 13490 South Draper, Utah 84020	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A30.	Remove and relocate water meter assembly.	1	ea.	\$4,760.00	\$4,760.00	\$1,417.00	\$1,417.00	\$2,385.57	\$2,385.57
	Sub-Total: Schedule A: Street Improvements:				\$836,294.55		\$848,447.97		\$959,468.07
Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements									
B1.	Removal and disposal of the 18-inch corrugated metal storm water pipe.	112	lf.	\$12.50	\$1,400.00	\$37.72	\$4,224.64	\$29.65	\$3,320.80
B2.	Removal and disposal of the 48-inch corrugated metal and 21-inch concrete storm water pipes.	50	lf.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$77.32	\$3,866.00	\$29.65	\$1,482.50
B3.	Furnish and install concrete plug in existing 48-inch corrugated metal pipe.	1	ls.	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,326.00	\$2,326.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
B4.	Remove the existing storm water junction box.	1	ls.	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,654.00	\$1,654.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B5.	Remove and replace storm water junction box.	1	ls.	\$13,460.00	\$13,460.00	\$6,793.00	\$6,793.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
B6.	Remove the existing storm drain catch basin.	1	ls.	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,366.00	\$1,366.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B7.	Remove grate and patch pipe.	1	ls.	\$996.00	\$996.00	\$1,167.00	\$1,167.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B8.	Remove the existing sewer manhole.	1	ea.	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,653.00	\$4,653.00	\$1,598.26	\$1,598.26
B9.	Furnish and install 15-inch diameter class III RCP stormwater pipe.	90	lf.	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$136.70	\$12,303.00	\$160.00	\$14,400.00
B10.	Connect 15-inch diameter storm water pipe to existing catch basin.	1	ea.	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$791.00	\$791.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B11.	Furnish 3/4-inch diameter clean gravel pipe bedding materials.	100	ton	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$48.08	\$4,808.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
B12.	Furnish clean import material for trench backfill.	400	ton	\$22.50	\$9,000.00	\$28.10	\$11,240.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00
B13.	Furnish and install a hooded catch basin.	1	ea.	\$11,525.00	\$11,525.00	\$10,786.00	\$10,786.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Stapp Construction, Inc. 840 North 700 West North Salt Lake, Utah 84054		TriCo Construction Inc. 194 W 12650 S Suite 100 Draper, Utah 84020		Pronghorn Construction Inc. 132 West 13490 South Draper, Utah 84020	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
B14.	Furnish and install a hooded catch basin at Sta 6+17.85 RT 20.98'.	1	ea.	\$11,525.00	\$11,525.00	\$10,786.00	\$10,786.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
B15.	Reconstruct hooded combo box.	1	ea.	\$9,795.00	\$9,795.00	\$23,927.00	\$23,927.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
B16.	Furnish and install a hooded combo box.	1	ea.	\$9,795.00	\$9,795.00	\$25,169.00	\$25,169.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Sub-Total: Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements:					\$94,656.00		\$125,859.64		\$88,751.56
Sub-Total: Schedule A: Street Improvements:					\$836,294.55		\$848,447.97		\$959,468.07
Sub-Total: Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements:					\$94,656.00		\$125,859.64		\$88,751.56
TOTAL BID:					\$930,950.55		\$974,307.61		\$1,048,219.63
Surety Company City, State Bid Security - Bid Bond Amount Contractor's License Number				United States Fire Insurance Company Morristown, New Jersey 5% 358047-5501		United States Fire Insurance Company Morristown, New Jersey 5% 252522-5501		Cashier's Check 11799248-5501	

BID PROPOSAL TABULATION

300 West Reconstruction Project: Riverdale Road to Northern City Limits

BID DATE: July 2nd, 2026

OWNER: RIVERDALE CITY

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: SHAWN DOUGLAS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Beck Construction & Excavation Inc. 10432 S 1055 W South Jordan, Utah 84095		Landmark Excavating, Inc. 195 East 620 South American Fork, Utah 84003	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
Schedule A: Street Improvements							
A1.	Mobilization.	1	ls.	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$86,460.00	\$86,460.00
A2.	Traffic Control.	1	ls.	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$46,040.00	\$46,040.00
A3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP).	1	ls.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,325.00	\$9,325.00
A4.	Removal and disposal of existing asphalt (approximately 12,000 sy).	1	ls.	\$50,900.00	\$50,900.00	\$99,310.00	\$99,310.00
A5.	Roadway excavation and sub grade preparation (approximately 2,550 cy).	1	ls.	\$153,500.00	\$153,500.00	\$87,910.00	\$87,910.00
A6.	Removal and disposal existing concrete flatwork.	2,300	sf.	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.85	\$4,255.00
A7.	Remove and dispose existing curb and gutter.	550	lf.	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.90	\$5,995.00
A8.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete waterway.	750	sf.	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.85	\$2,137.50
A9.	Furnish and install 4-foot or 5-foot wide, 4-inch thick concrete sidewalk.	1,560	sf.	\$9.50	\$14,820.00	\$11.20	\$17,472.00
A10.	Furnish and install 6-inch-thick concrete flatwork/driveway approach.	1,305	sf.	\$12.00	\$15,660.00	\$11.90	\$15,529.50
A11.	Furnish and install 4-inch-thick stamped and colored concrete.	820	sf.	\$14.00	\$11,480.00	\$19.50	\$15,990.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Beck Construction & Excavation Inc. 10432 S 1055 W South Jordan, Utah 84095		Landmark Excavating, Inc. 195 East 620 South American Fork, Utah 84003	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A12.	Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter.	1,000	lf.	\$43.00	\$43,000.00	\$55.60	\$55,600.00
A13.	Furnish and install concrete rolled curb and gutter.	160	lf.	\$43.00	\$6,880.00	\$61.10	\$9,776.00
A14.	Furnish and install a concrete waterway.	300	sf.	\$21.50	\$6,450.00	\$23.30	\$6,990.00
A15.	Furnish and install a handicap ramp (red in color).	8	ea.	\$1,460.00	\$11,680.00	\$3,245.00	\$25,960.00
A16.	Sub-grade excavation, disposal and replacement with crushed pit run materials.	375	ton	\$63.50	\$23,812.50	\$50.60	\$18,975.00
A17.	Furnish and install untreated roadbase materials.	5,450	ton	\$32.00	\$174,400.00	\$33.10	\$180,395.00
A18.	Furnish and install bituminous asphalt paving materials.	2,200	ton	\$121.00	\$266,200.00	\$124.00	\$272,800.00
A19.	Adjust manhole ring and cover to finish grade.	14	ea.	\$495.00	\$6,930.00	\$1,170.00	\$16,380.00
A20.	Adjust valve box ring and cover to finish grade.	12	ea.	\$395.00	\$4,740.00	\$963.00	\$11,556.00
A21.	Remove and reinstall survey monument.	1	ls.	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$963.00	\$963.00
A22.	Pavement markings - 4" single white.	1,450	lf.	\$0.25	\$362.50	\$0.40	\$580.00
A23.	Pavement markings - 4" double yellow.	1,560	lf.	\$0.70	\$1,092.00	\$0.85	\$1,326.00
A24.	Pavement markings - 4" broken white.	110	lf.	\$0.50	\$55.00	\$0.30	\$33.00
A25.	Pavement markings - 4" solid and broken yellow.	875	lf.	\$0.75	\$656.25	\$0.70	\$612.50
A26.	Pavement marking - 4" dashed white.	50	lf.	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.30	\$15.00
A27.	Pavement markings - turn, straight and combo arrow.	6	ea.	\$103.00	\$618.00	\$52.30	\$313.80
A28.	Pavement markings - "SCHOOL".	1	ea.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$268.00	\$268.00
A29.	Remove and replace all landscaping improvements, public/private damaged during construction.	800	sf.	\$13.50	\$10,800.00	\$16.80	\$13,440.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Beck Construction & Excavation Inc. 10432 S 1055 W South Jordan, Utah 84095		Landmark Excavating, Inc. 195 East 620 South American Fork, Utah 84003	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A30.	Remove and relocate water meter assembly.	1	ea.	\$4,710.00	\$4,710.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00
	Sub-Total: Schedule A: Street Improvements:				\$992,221.25		\$1,009,202.30
Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements							
B1.	Removal and disposal of the 18-inch corrugated metal storm water pipe.	112	lf.	\$38.00	\$4,256.00	\$65.30	\$7,313.60
B2.	Removal and disposal of the 48-inch corrugated metal and 21-inch concrete storm water pipes.	50	lf.	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$98.10	\$4,905.00
B3.	Furnish and install concrete plug in existing 48-inch corrugated metal pipe.	1	ls.	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,745.00	\$6,745.00
B4.	Remove the existing storm water junction box.	1	ls.	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,155.00	\$2,155.00
B5.	Remove and replace storm water junction box.	1	ls.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$30,460.00	\$30,460.00
B6.	Remove the existing storm drain catch basin.	1	ls.	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
B7.	Remove grate and patch pipe.	1	ls.	\$6,628.00	\$6,628.00	\$5,560.00	\$5,560.00
B8.	Remove the existing sewer manhole.	1	ea.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00
B9.	Furnish and install 15-inch diameter class III RCP stormwater pipe.	90	lf.	\$480.00	\$43,200.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00
B10.	Connect 15-inch diameter storm water pipe to existing catch basin.	1	ea.	\$3,109.00	\$3,109.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00
B11.	Furnish 3/4-inch diameter clean gravel pipe bedding materials.	100	ton	\$54.50	\$5,450.00	\$46.50	\$4,650.00
B12.	Furnish clean import material for trench backfill.	400	ton	\$31.00	\$12,400.00	\$35.40	\$14,160.00
B13.	Furnish and install a hooded catch basin.	1	ea.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,330.00	\$13,330.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Beck Construction & Excavation Inc. 10432 S 1055 W South Jordan, Utah 84095		Landmark Excavating, Inc. 195 East 620 South American Fork, Utah 84003	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
B14.	Furnish and install a hooded catch basin at Sta 6+17.85 RT 20.98'.	1	ea.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,440.00	\$12,440.00
B15.	Reconstruct hooded combo box.	1	ea.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,895.00	\$5,895.00
B16.	Furnish and install a hooded combo box.	1	ea.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,260.00	\$15,260.00
	Sub-Total: Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements:				\$129,273.00		\$138,618.60
	Sub-Total: Schedule A: Street Improvements:				\$992,221.25		\$1,009,202.30
	Sub-Total: Schedule B: Storm Water Improvements:				\$129,273.00		\$138,618.60
TOTAL BID:					\$1,121,494.25		\$1,147,820.90
Surety Company City, State Bid Security - Bid Bond Amount Contractor's License Number				United States Fire Insurance Company Morristown, New Jersey 5% 8659846-5501		Employers Mutual Casualty Company Des Moines, Iowa 5% 6155918-5501	